041
ASJ Series Residual Current
Operated Relay
Installation and Operation
Instruction V1.9
Acrel Co., LTD
Declaration
Please read this manual carefully before using these products, in which the involved pictures,

TN-C-S
system
 If it is the TN-C system in front of the point
F, ASJ is not allowed; if it is the TN-S
system at the back of point F, ASJ can be
used, but PE line cannot pass through the
transformer.
IT system
 ASJ can be applied. The insulation
monitoring device is applied firstly and the
residual current device is applied to prevent
the reduction of insulation in the system and
make it the secondary backup protection,
5.5 Instructions for the selection of transformer
type hole Main loop rated current ratio
AKH-0.66L45 45mm 80A 1A:1mA
8
AKH-0.66L80 80mm 250A 1A:1mA
AKH-0.66L100 100mm 400A 1A:1mA
AKH-0.66L150 150mm 630A 1A:1mA
AKH-0.66L200 200mm 1000A 1A:1mA
AKH-0.66L-260*100II 265*104mm 1000A 1A:1mA
Note: Attention should be paid to the type of residual current transformer, the installation aperture and the rated current of the main
circuit to prevent the situation that the outlet cable or copper bar cannot all pass through the transformer. If the above type cannot be
satisfied, please contact us.